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co::.rr.rrssrol\TJ:R'S PROGEEDINGS, NOV. 7, 1933. 

The Board of County Co:nmissioners met the 7th day of November, 1933 with all 

members present, Frank Schilt presiding. 

On motion of the Board duly ~sde and carried, the following bills were pre­

sented end allowed. 

H. w. Moore Equipment Co. 

Wm.A. Johnson 

Wm.A. Johnson 

F. c. Friend 

Laura c. Heath 

Sam Kelly 

Lee I'. Uethudy · 

Gilbert Wilson 

Nellie~. Daily 

A. R. McUicken 

Jacob Waeckerlin 

Stella Jungquist 

Charlotte Romick 

E. R. Watson 

Linda A. Felton 

Josephine C. Balers 

Ethel Swanson 

Iris McDermith 

VI. H. Jordan 

Rawlins Republican 

Pa_yment on Trac-tractor, R. & B. 

Treasurer, Salary & r.!ileage 

Witnesses & Expenses 

Depy. Treasurer, Sal. & Expense 

Depy. Treasurer, Sal. 

Assessor, Sal. Postage & Uileage 

Depy. Assessor, Salary 

.Tailor, Salary 

Asst. Assessor, Salary 

Co. & Pros. A~torney, Sal.,llil.& Exp. 

Justice of Peace, Salary & Exp. 
' 
Clerk, Distrist Court, Sal. & Stamps 

Depy, Clerk Dist. Court, Salary 

Undersheriff, Salary & Mileage 

Clerk, Salary 

Depy. Clerk, Salary 

Asst. Clerk, Salary 

Assisting Clerk, Salary 

Assisting Clerk, Salary 

Printing & Advertising 

Pos~al Telegraph-Cable Co. Telegra~s 

Chas. J. :UcPhail 

Linda A. Felton 

John McPherson 

John l!cPherson 

John UcPherson 

D. c .. Kinnaman & Son 

Henry Hudley 

Rawlins Electric Co. 

Em11 Nordlund 

Uinta County 

Rocky Mt. Gas. Co. 

~. H. Kistler Staty. Co. 

Livestock Inspector, Per Diem, & Exp. 

Clerk, Stamps & Registered Letters 

Sheriff, Salary 

Sheriff, Uileage & Expense 

Sheriff, Board for Prisoners 

Repairs & Labor, R. & B. 

Hauling Trash 

Electric Service, Court House 

Ice, Court House 

Case of Sanity of a Carbon Co. Oitizen 

Gas Service, Court House & Relief Station 

JJimeo Ink 

Underwood Elliott Fisherco.Tyit{1riter 

Helen A. Irving 

Helen A'. Ir1ring 

Malva Loomis -

J.P. Hansen 

Linda A. Felton 

.• '!l. F. 0 'Toole 

West Publishing Co. 

County Supt., Salary 

County Supt., l.Ulea (;e & Expense 

Assisting Co~nty Supt., Salary 

Constable, Salary 

Refund, Fees 

Office Supplies 

Pac. Rep., District Court 

430. 26 -· 

179.46 

44.36 

120. 70 

125.00 

219.06 

125.00 

135.00 

90.00 

224. 26 

89.50 

160.51 

125.00 

207.90 

166.66 

77.92 

100.00 

44.16 

24.00 

178 .62 

37.20 

19.80 

166.66 

135.00 

229.20 

138. 98 

4.00 

51.43 

6.30 

28.75 

11.47 

2?.48 

91.00 

150.00 

144.19 

75.00 

62.50 

12.00 

14.25 

430. 26 

179.46 

44.36 

120.70 

125.00 

219.06 

125.00 

135.00 

90.00 

224.26 

89 .50 

160.51 

125.00 

207.90 

166.66 

77.92 

100.00 

44.16 

24.00 

178.62 

4.68 

37.20 

19.80 

166.66 

135.00 

229.20 

138.~8 

4.00 

51.43 

6.30 

28.75 

11.47 

27.48 

91.00 

150.00 

144.19 

75.00 

62. 50 . 

12.00 

6.50 

14.25 



City of Rawlins 

Saratoga Sun 

'.7yo. Printing & Staty. Co. 

Ferguson r.rerc. Co. 

Collins~Franks r.!ortuary 

D. F. Logan 

H. Rasmusson, Inc. 

Standard Filling Station 

DeLuxe Camp 

Turner Red & White Store 

State Treasurer 

Joseph E.Evans 

llt. States Tel & Tel Co. 

Ed. A. Smythe Store 

:r.Iyron L. Crandall 

H.B. Baker Estate 

Pioneer Coa 1 Co. 

J. Arthur l.1cFarlane 

s. Rennard 
-

A. P. Hall 

Glenn Penland 

I. R. Daugherty 

F. Vl. UcDonald 

Mrs. Rose Furgason 

Urs. Vl:n.. H. Butler 

I.Irs. Ted Cross 

tirs. Eliza Mathews 

Mrs. A. L. Wilson 

Mrs. Julian Ivanhoff 

Mrs. Fred Brown 

Sarah Lloore 

Daisy Ashford 

Andy Clifford 

Urs. Johnnie Bledsoe 
, 

st. ClarasOrphanage 

Cathedral Home 

lirs. John llumm 

Mrs. Pete Taggart 

Sam 'ITittiker 

Zula M. Wood 

?.!rs. BentlY 

Mrs. Edith Anderson 

~rs. E. L. Wentworth 

Hattie LI. Grady 

Mrs. Nell L. Williams 

1Irs. J"acob Glad 

'.7ater Service, Court House 

Publishing Notice 

Office Supplies 

15.00 

16;,40 

12.50 

Groceries, P. & P., Supplies, n.&:.B. 324.42 

Burial of Pauper, P & P 85.00 

Rent, P & P 5.00 

Eurial of Paupers, P & p 255.00 

Gas & Oil, P & P 21.?4 

Groceries & Rent, P & P 9.55 

Groceries, P & P 5.00 

Peace Officer's Ind. Fund 19.46 

Water Comraissioner, Per Diem & Exp. 18.24 

Phones & Tolls, Court House 140.90 

t:dse., Court House 2.6? 

Insanity Jurcr 10.00 
225.48 

Wages, Board & Care, Inmates PoorFarm 

Rent, Salvation Army, P & P 15.00 

Coal, Poor Farm, P & P 45.50 

Uood, P & P 22.50 

Groceries, P & P, Mdse. R & B 20.50 

Coroner, Per Diem, Uil. & Exp. 52.95 

Co. Comm'r., Per Diem, !ill.&. Exp. 1?9.61 

Depy. Sheriff, Brand Insp. I.111 .&:Zxp. 69. 36 

Freight & Drayage 15.31 

County Aid, P & P 15.00 

" ", P & P 10.00 
10.00 

" " P &. P (Frukovitch Children) 

" " p & p 

" ti P & P ( Crowley Child} 

" " ~- p & p 

Rent, P & P 

10.00 

10.00 

. 15.00 

12.00 

. 10.00 county Atd, P & P 

Rent, P & P 

County Aid, P & P. 

" ",P&P 

5.00 

10.00 

10.00 

" " P & P ( Care of Chiluren) 40.00 

" 
" 

" 

" 
" 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" ' p &. p 

" ' p & p 

" 

" 

p & p 

p &. p 

P&P 

"" ' p & p 

",P&P 

",P&P 

",P&P. 

" ' p & p 

" " " }130.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

5.00 

7.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

" P & P (Care Davis Chiluren)l0.00 

15.00 

16.40 

12.bO 

324.42 

85.00 

5.00 

255.00 

21.74 

9.55 

5.00 

19.46 

18.24 

140.90 

2.67 

10.00 
225.48 

15.00 

45.50 

22.50 

20.50 

52.95 

179.61 

69.36 

15.31 

15.00 

10.00 
10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

12.00 

10.00 

5.00 

10.00 

10.00 

40.00 

130.00 

10.00 

210.00 

10.00 

15.00 

5.00 

?.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

.10.00 



Mary Holma 

1.!rs. J. Jussila 

Mrs. Ida Kivestp 

Mrs. John Linde 

Mrs. Paul Peterson 

Minnie Peterson 

Kate Riva 

Mrs. 1!. Sunquist 

?,!rs. :Uargaret Morris 

Joseph Budd 

Mrs. 1.iary Eversole 

Mrs. Viola Misters 

Urs. Jennie Reschke 

Urs. Pete Block , 

Mrs. Harvey Childs 

W. T. Vloolfe 

Nancy Barnes 

County Aid, P & P 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

n- p & p 

" ' p & p 

" 
" 

P&P 

p & p 

,1n , p & p 

" , p & p 

" 
" 

P&P 

p & p 

" , p & p 

" , p & p 

" 

" 

P&P 

P&P 

" , p & p 

" , P & P (Rent ) 

" , p & p 

" , P & P (Rent ) 

s. s. Sharp Water CO:iiill'r., Per Diem, I.Ul. & Exp. 

J. Ross Kelley " " " " " 
Dr. F. C. Nelson Insanity Juror 

Walter E. Heller & Co. Payment on Boiler, Court House 

H~ Larsen Repairs, Mdse., R & B, P & P 

City Steam Laundry Laundry, Jail 

Fred Ducolon Rent~ ""P. ~""P. 

Mrs. Margaret Wallace Rent, Commissary Bldg. P & P 

Pierce & Ryan Drugs, P & P 

Dixon Utility Co. Lights & Water, Poor Farm, P & P 

Edn·a Hero.an Stenographer, County Agent, Salary 

Boulder Ty:r:mriter Exch. Repairs on tyi:e1riter 

MacPherson Plbg. Shop Repairs &.Labor, Court House 

Frankel Carbon&. R.M.Co. Merchandise, Supt. of- Sc....hool!:. 

Dr. B. V. McDermott 

Western Union Tel. Co. 

Recording-Vital Statistics 

11essages, Court House 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10;00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

5.00 

10.00 

10.00 

?.00 

4.00 

8.00 

23.88 

9.48 

10.00 

55.83 

222.?2 

5.20 

? .oo 

25.00 

?.45 

37.60 

75.00 

11.7? 

156.95 

91.CO 

6.00 

13.36 

Lovinger Disinfectant Co.Supplies, Jail 12.00 
106.51 

Depy. Sheriff, Livestock Insp. Per Diem,Exp. R. E. Cooper 
C.F. Hoeckel Blank 

& Li tho. Co. 

Ralph Ca~pbell 

Frank J. Meyers 

Harry J. Cashman 

Book 

. 
Chief Service Station 

Mike McNiff 

Medicine Bow Mere. Co. 

Wood Mere. Co. 

Cullen Com.11. Co. 

Harris Mere. Co. 

E. F. Noyes 

3d Worrall 

Printing 18.20 

Groceries, P & P 14.94 

Photos for Sheriff?s Office 20.50 

Rent, P & P, Labor &. Repairs~ Cou.~ )-f-ot>,;,.e. 19.55 

Gas & oil, P & P, R & B 113.75 

Milk, P & P 26.41 

Groceries, P & P 41.62 

Groceries, P & P 36.34 

" " 
Supplies, Poor Farm, P & P 

Salary & Medicine, P & P 

Fare, P & P 

79.12 

48.60 

17.00 

28.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

5.00 

10.00 

10.00 

7.00 

4.00 

8.00 

23.88 

9.48 

10.00 

55.83 

222.72 

5.20 

7.00 

25.00 

7.45 

37.60 

75.00 

11.77 

156.95 

91.00 

6.00 

13.36 

12.00 
106. 51 

18.20 

14.94 

20.50 

19.55 

113.75 

26.4l, 

41,62 

36.34 

79,12 

48.60 

17.00 

28.00 



r' 400 

Clarence Abel Old -.Age Pension 12.50 12.50 

Mary Brady " " " 10.00 10.00 

Louis H. Carroll " " " 10.00 10.00 

David Franklin Crout " " " 15.00 15.00 

Mrs. Luella Deal " " " 25,00 25,00 

Millie w. Francis " ~ " 10.00 10.00 

:r.tarion Guyre " " " 12.50 12.50 

Geo. Glass " " " 10.00 10.00 

Mrs. Caroline Hinman " " " 12.50 12.50 

James Henderson Jarrel " " " 10.00 10.00 

Tom Jones ' It " " 10.00 10.00 

Geo. King " n " 10.00 10.00 

Thomas D. Livingston " " " 10.00 10.00 

William Mayne " n " 10.00 10.00 

Bob McGerger " " " 12.50 .12. 50 

Core Nichols " . " n 10.00 10.00 

Sam Oberholtzer " " " 10.00 10.00 

John L. Patton " " II 10.00 10.00 

John David Rinehamer " " " 10.00 10.00 

o. c. Smith " " " 12.50 12.50 

J. w. Shourds " " " ' 10.00 10.00 

Gus Weatherwax " " " 10.00 10.00 

William Wilson· n n n '15.00 15.00 

James Wallis " " " 10.00 10.00 
, 

Joseph Wimmer " " " 10.00 10.00 

Emil Feinseisen " " " 15.00 15.00 

Frank c. Rider .in " " 10;00 10.00 
. 

P. L. Howard " " " 10.00 10.00 

William McPhail " " " 10.00 10.00 

Michael J. McCune " " " 10.00 10.00 

Rose Amelia Irvine " " " 10.00 10.00 

John B. Kohleffel " " " 10.00 10.00 .._. 

Joe Fisher tr " " 10.00 10.00 

Stephen B. Harl " " " 10.00 10.00 

Ward L. Vincent " " " 10.00 10.00 

Mary A. Clark " " " 10.00 10.00 

Mrs. Annie Tate· " " " 10.00 10.00 

Austin O'Malley n " " 10.00 10.00 

D. D. Babock " " " 10.00 10.00 

Andy Rasmussen " " " 20.00 20.00 

Emr.la Williams " " " 10.00 10.00 

Harry Ford " " " 10.00 10.00 

John Hatley ti n " 10.00 10.00 

Joseph F. Smith " " " · 10.00 10.00 

Mrs. Elizabeth Mu.mm " " " 10.00 10.00 

Chas. Kimble " II " 10.00 10.00 
J 

Hattie Mary Kryder " " " 10.00 10.00 

Cora Nichols '" ff " 10.00 10.00 



t :1'-"c3..l'\ Davis Old Age Pension 12.50 12.50 

t!ictael Fleming " " " 10.00 10.00 

Georee L. Nelson " It ,, 10.00 10.00 

Louis Lacen " " " 10.00 10.00 

Albert William Ainsworth " " " 10.00 10.00 

Meeting sdjal.!rned until Wednesday, November 8, 1933 at ten o'clock A.U. 

The Board reconvened this 8th~ day of November, 1933 with all· members present, 

Frank Schilt 1~ the chair. 

Iroceeding to the day's business, Certificates of Indebtedness end Warrants .were , 

ordered issued to.cover the following bills: 

Wm. Meyer 

Barbara Mitwalsky 

Ideal Bakery 

Paulson _Grocery _Co. 

H. Best 

Forrest Russell 

Clara Hegers 

Reed Typewriter Exchange 

Harry Irwin 

teratoga State Bank 

Andrew Johnson 

Joe Lawrence 

Evan Jones 

Evan Jones 

Gilberta Brunning 

Uills Co. 

Geo. D. Barnard Staty. Co. 

Bennett Hdw. Co. 

Reed Higby· 

Jor...n J. McElroy 

Foster Claytor 

Ind. south Side Grocery 

·Uyron L. Crandall 

D. c .. Kinneman 

Chas. Higgins 

Amos Wilcox 

Vlm. A. Johnson 

City of Rawlins 

Frank Schilt 

George R. Parsons 

Harold M. Johnson 

c. A,, Kinney 

Hans Glad 

E. A. Gross 

u. P,, Coal Co. Store 

A,, B. Cornwell 

Francis J. Butler 

Transportation, P & P 

Board & Roo~, P & P 

Bread, P &·P 

Groceries, P & P 

Hauling Coal, P & P 

Wood for Poor Ferm, P & P 

Mdse,,, Jail 

Typewriter 

Professional Services Rendered, F & P 

Lumber 

Assisting.Sheriff 

Fertilizer for Court House Lawn 

Constsble, Salary 

Depy. Sheriff, Salary & Mileage 

Stenographic work for County Agent 

Supplies & Records , 

13.00 

2.60 

l?.92 

11.44 

2.00 

6.00 

20.00 

55.00 

60,,00 

.3.50 

44.00 

25.00 

57.68 

25.00 

94.86 

Office Supplies ~nd Records 52.79 

Merchandise, court House .31.02 

Water CoI!ll'.!l•r., Per Diem & Mileage 68.40 

County Agent, Salary, Mileage & Expense 163.33 

Salary as Special Officer 35.00 

Groceries, P & P 47.00 

Inquest Examination 5.00 

• Co. Comm•r., Fer Diem, Mileage & Exp. 160.67 

Coal, P & P · 53.08 

Livestock Insp., Per Diem 10.00 

Transportation, P & P 60.00 

Balance due on sidewalk for court House 80,,£5 

Co. Comm•r., Fer Diem, Mileage & Exp. 244.97 

Court Appointment (State vs. Pat~ick) 

" " " 
Justice of Peo.c..e., Expense 

Bricl;Je Lumber, . R & B 

Gas & 011, . R & B 

Mdse., R & B 

Re_pairs, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

" " 

25.00 

25.00 

5.00 

52.80 

21.10 

2.25 

7.75 

8.00 

13.00 

2.60 

l?.92 

11.44 

2.00 

6,,00 

6.90 

20,,00 

55.00 

60.00 

3.50 

44.00 

25,00 

5?.68 

25,,00 

94,,86 

52.79 

31,02 

68.48 

163.23 

35.00 

4?.00 

5,,00 

160.67 

53,,08 

10.00 

60.00 

80.95 

244.97 

25.00 

25.00 

5.00 

52,80 

21.10 

2.25 

?.?5 

s.oo 

4()1 



~402 

s. G. Ross 

A. ;r. Ferry 

Roy A. Cowdin 

C. T. Holmen 

Fred E. Bonney 
' ;Tames Ct>llins 

State Treasurer 

Wortham Machinery Co. 

Ind. Gas & 011 Co. 

Wm. L. Scott 

Economy Furniture Store 

William Halpin 

Ray Cheesbroueh 

Overland Lumber Co. 

Henry & Bolthoff 

Cooper Garage 

s. s. Sharp 

I. N. Vogel 

Chii.ef 011 Co. 

Lincoln Highway Garage 

Henry Miller 

H. w. Moore Equipment Co. 

Rob't. T. Twedt Co. Inc. 

Standard Oil Co. 

Harry J .· Ce shlnan 

T. E. Callison 

;r. H. Brooks 

Auto. Service.Co. Inc. 

;Tohn E. ;Tohnson 

J. VT. Davis 

Paul E. Crum 

T. ;r. Stephenson 

W. D, Fishell 

Gordon B. Sawyer 

Elmer c. Countryman 

Henry c. Cardwell 

Foster Lumber Co. 

Wyoming Garage 

A. F. Stringfellow 

Parco Garage Co. Inc. 

c. P. Clemmons 

John w. Hayes 

Lu:xus.Cafe 

Grant MacKey 

Wood Mere. co. 
T. M. Wood 

Geo. w. Seal 

Salary, R & B 

Repairing Bridges, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Wages, Cook, R & E 

Salary, R & B 

~orkmen's Comp. Fund 

Repairs, R & B 

Gas & 011, R & B 

Labor & Teams, R & B 

Repairs for Stove, R & B 

Salary, R & B 

Selary, R & B 

Mdse., R & B 

Supplies, R & B 

Repairs & Trucking, R & B 

County Surveyor, 'Per Diem & Mil. 

Labor & Teams, R. & B 

Gas & 011, R & B 

GAs, & Grading Road, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Repairs for truck, R &B 

Repairs for tractor, R & B 

Gas, R & B 

Material & Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Salary, R & B 

Repairs & Battery, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & B-

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Salary, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

n tt 

-Gas & Ofl, R & B 

Bridge Materiel, R & B 

Repairs, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Gas & 011, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

-· Labor, R & B 

Lunches, R & B 

Bridge Material, R & B 

Bridge Material, R & B 

Wages, R &. B 

Labor, R &. B 

125.00 

40.00 

3.00 

6.00 

52.00 

125.00 

23.47 

24.87 

l05.S3 

19.50 

7.75. 

125.00 

125.00 

30.26 

35.53 

27.15 

37.36 

13.50 

457.39 

157.20 

34.00 

?8.77 

19.50 

59.82 

350.00 

28.00 

125.00 

?6.31 

29.60 

33.30 

24.70 

32.00 

125.00 

34.00 

29.60 

36.40 

57.40 

3.75 

32.QO 

10.26 

32.00 

24.00 

.10. 90 

82.34 

348.42 

141.80 

141.80 

125.00 

40.00 

3.00 

6.00 

52.00 

23.47 

24.87 

105.93 

19.50 

7.75 

125.00 

125.00 

30.26 

·35_53 

27.15 

37.36 

13.50 

457.39 

157.20 

34.00 

78.77 

19;50 

59.82 

350.00 

28.00 

125.00 

76.31 

29.60 

33.30 

24.70 

32.00 

125.00 

. 34~00 

29·~60 

36.40 

57.40 

3.75 

32.00 

10.26 

32.00 

24,00 

10.90 

62~34 

348.42 

141.80 

141.80 



Paul E. Breniman 

Lester Cheesbrough 

J. H. Brewer . 

Joseph Cheesbrough 

Frank Humphreys 

Baggs Motor Co. 

Ramsay Motor Co;.Inc. 

Harris Uerc. Co. 

Foster Lumber Co. 

Continental 011 Co. 

c. T. Eolman 

Parco Garage Co. Inc. 

Service Garage 

Texas Co. 

R. Hardesty Mtg. Co. 

John Dolling 

T. B • . vernon 

Glenn T. Scott 

.Tames Tennant 

Central Garage 

Harold M. Johnson 

Labor, R & B 20.50 

Labor & Teams, R & B 37.50 

Salary, & Expense, R & B 148.20 

Labor & Teams, R & B 104.00 

Salary, R & B 125.00 

Gas & Repairs, R & B 243.85 

Gas & Repairs, R & B 142.01 

Mdse., R & B 1.50 

Lumber, R & B 25.95 

Gas & 011, R & B 223.92. 

Labor, R & B 10.00 

Gas, 011 & Repairs, R & B 105.28 

Storage, R & B 3.00. 

Gas, R & B 142.50 

Payment on culverts, R & B 1623.20 

Labor & Teem, R & B 6.00 

Lumber, R & B 108.0o 

Rent, County_ Equipment, BL& B 15. 00 

Labor & Teams, R & B 15.00 

Gas & 011, R & B 37.09 

Secy. Carbon County Relief Comm.· P & :P- 90.00 

20.50 

37.50 

·148. 20 

104.00 

125.00 

243.85 

142.01 

1.50 

25.95 

223.92 

10.00 

105.28 

3.00 

142.50 

1623.20 

6.00 

108.06 

15.00 

15.00 

37.09 

90.00 

Appointment. On 11:t>tion of the Board, duly made end carried the appointment of Ethel 

Swanson as Deputy Co~ty Clerk was approved and confirmed. 

Rebate. 

On Uotion made and carried the following rebate was allowed: 

John A. Jacobs District H~ Erroneous ~ssessment Abatement 

It was moved seconded and carried that the meeting adjo~r.~until Thursday, 

November 9, 1933 at 10 o'c~ock A.M. 

The Board of County Cornm.issioners met this 9th day of November oll members 

present, 

On Motion of Glenn Penland, seconded by Den Kinnaman ~nd duly carried, the 

allowance of $35.00 to Foster Claytor, as Special Officer, in Split Rock -District, Vias 
. 

discontinued end the Clerk was instructed to notify the different Counties in the District. 

Commissioner's Deeds. 

On Motion of the Board duly made end carried the Clerk was requested to make 

Commissioner's Deeds to the following, namely: 

Mrs. Anna Paulson Lot Two (2), Block Eleven (11), Hot Sprines Addition :AmauntJ.$40.561 
to the Town of Saratoga, Wyoming. 

Ed Haggerty Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, in Block 32, Town of Grand 
Encampment, Wyoming. 

.Amount tl5.00 

Robert w. Dyer West Twelve (12) feet of Lot 2, end East Twelve (12) i'Amount $ 5.00 
feet ot Lot 3, ·. in Block 11, Saratoga Real Estate and 
Improvement Company's First Addition to Saretoge, Wyoming. 

Harry A. A tack . ~ Lots 1, 2, 3, '1Block 26, . 2nd Perk Hill Addition, ·_ · .:. .' J\D)ount $30. 00 
to the City of Rawlins 

APplications for Old Age Pensions were submitted to the Board for consideration 

and·on Motion duly made end carrid Old Age Pensions were granted to Louis Lacen, Rawlins 
. . ~ 

and .Albert William Ainsworth for $10.00 each. 
/\. 



Reports. 

The following reports were submitted and approved by the Board: 

County Treasurer, County Clerk, Justice of the Peace, Rawlins, Justice of the Peace, 

Baggs, Constable, Rawlins, end Constable, Hanna. 

Bonds. 

The Official Bond of Faul E. Bren~.iman, Treasurer of School District No. 23, 

for the amount of $2000,00 was approved end ordered filed. 
~~ 

On Motion of the Board duly made and carried, _ the following Cancelletio~of 
.. 

Bonds were approved: 

J. W. Brooks Treasurer of School District No. 24 

Cy:rus O. Wertz Assistant Deputy County Clerk 

Road Apnraisers. 

Amount 

Amount 

$6000.00 

i4000.oo 

~( 
1
~_ By Motion duly made end carried, Mr. I. K. J.!iller, Rawlins, Mr. Fred Hensen, 

Eik Mountain, and Harry Russell, Dixon were appointed to appraise the Cb. 9 Riverside­

Colorado Line Road on Wednesday, November 15, 1~33, said appraisers to meet at Sera~ 

toga, Wyoming. 

A notice was received from the United States District Court in the matter of . 

Kountze Brothers, Bankrupts and ..se~e~:was ordered filed. 

It was regularly moved, seconded end carried that the Board adjourn to meet 

in regular session December 5, 1933. 

Attest~ a.;)-L-~1-
Clerk 

• . 

a rmon 

t 


